
Public Sector Survey Results
Statistical Summary
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Public Sector Survey Results
Survey Data Comparison - By Category (2017, 2018, 2019)
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Public Sector Survey Results
Survey Data Comparison - By Category (2017, 2018, 2019)
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Public Sector Survey Results
Survey Data Comparison - By Category (2017, 2018, 2019)
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Public Sector Survey Results
Survey Data Comparison - By Category (2017, 2018, 2019)
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Public Sector Survey Results
Summary Data

(2017, 2018, 2019)

2017, 2018, 2019 CALCULATIONS

Total DART Rate 1.78

Cases with days away from work 0.87

Cases with Job Transfer/Restriction 0.91

Other Recordable Case Rate 1.73

Total Recordable Case Rate 3.50

Column G Column H Column I Column J Column K Column L Column M1 Column M2 Column M3 Column M4 Column M5 Column M6

DART Rate

Total 
Recordable 
Case Rate

Cases with Days 
Away From Work 

Rate

Cases with Job 
Transfer/Restriction 

Rate
Other Recordable 

Case Rate
Employee 
Average

Total Hours 
Worked Deaths

Cases with 
Days Away 
From Work

Cases w/JT 
or Restr.

Other Rec. 
Cases

Total Days 
Away

Total Days 
JT/R Injuries

Skin 
Disorders

Respiratory 
Conditions Poisonings

Hearing 
Loss

All other 
illnesses

ABC Stores (ABC) 1.78 3.13 0.74 1.04 1.35 6547 10543087 0 39 55 71 1799 1298 162 0 0 0 0 3

Administrative Services (AS) 1.31 2.72 0.81 0.50 1.42 55707 92813466 0 375 231 658 9592 7130 1149 11 16 5 0 83

All Other Employees (AE) 1.37 2.58 0.62 0.74 1.21 110543 158163831 0 493 589 957 12740 24289 1874 17 15 1 4 128

Finance & Taxation (FIN) 0.45 0.83 0.18 0.27 0.38 20614 35547352 0 32 48 68 1021 1564 138 2 1 0 0 7

Fire/EMS (FE) 3.32 5.67 1.65 1.67 2.35 52451 105799145 1 872 883 1242 17645 31278 2653 20 27 5 17 276

PI (Planning & Inspections) 1.39 2.04 0.62 0.77 0.64 4860 7760238 0 24 30 25 1104 1566 78 1 0 0 0 0

Public Health/Mental Health (PMH) 0.80 1.67 0.35 0.46 0.87 40376 70626834 0 123 161 307 2176 5509 547 6 1 0 1 36

Parks & Recreation (PR) 2.43 3.94 0.98 1.45 1.50 35516 39483327 0 194 286 297 5588 12950 741 15 2 0 2 17

Public Utilities (PU) 2.52 4.07 0.81 1.72 1.55 38700 69713352 1 281 598 541 11786 19567 1428 34 6 3 10 40

Public Works (PW) 4.45 6.80 2.23 2.22 2.35 38877 69261887 3 773 768 815 25159 27786 2204 63 9 4 6 73

Sheriff/Police (SP) 3.29 6.38 1.49 1.80 3.08 114186 211751593 6 1582 1903 3266 40859 78158 6041 37 37 14 14 614

Social Services (SS) 1.04 1.79 0.42 0.62 0.76 60677 105852565 1 223 326 401 6653 11546 880 14 8 5 0 44

Commissions/Boards/Authorities (COM 1.37 2.25 0.87 0.51 0.87 13461 24475666 0 106 62 107 2114 2860 262 0 2 0 2 9

Housing Authorities (HA) 2.90 4.09 2.03 0.86 1.20 4187 7668188 0 78 33 46 622 1276 148 0 2 0 0 7

Hospitals (HOSP) 2.08 5.23 0.97 1.11 3.14 206326 340809452 0 1660 1887 5358 30886 70853 7577 55 43 1 3 1226

Libraries (LIB) 0.58 1.34 0.49 0.09 0.76 4978 6564159 0 16 3 25 111 119 44 0 0 0 0 0

Colleges & Universities (COLL) 0.61 1.55 0.28 0.33 0.94 342082 482563677 1 680 790 2264 16814 39526 3557 46 25 1 18 88

Schools (SCO) 1.71 3.67 0.80 0.91 1.96 496895 791723296 2 3173 3608 7755 71459 93788 14279 17 22 3 4 213

Schools - Maintenance (SM) 3.34 6.37 1.76 1.58 3.03 10850 20955110 0 184 166 317 5079 4158 653 8 0 0 0 6

Schools - Transportation (ST) 2.02 3.17 1.35 0.67 1.14 17911 29052864 0 196 98 166 8344 2634 451 4 0 0 0 5

State Government (SG) 1.87 2.86 1.11 0.76 0.99 209672 412656121 8 2280 1572 2041 52847 58165 5618 66 37 6 44 130

1885416 3093785210 23 13384 14097 26727 324398 496020 50484 416 253 48 125 3005



Public Sector Survey Results
2017 Data

2017 Survey Data

Total DART Rate 1.82

Cases with days away from work 0.93

Cases with Job Transfer/Restriction 0.89

Other Recordable Case Rate 1.95

Total Recordable Case Rate 3.77

Column G Column H Column I Column J Column K Column L Column M1 Column M2 Column M3 Column M4 Column M5 Column M6

DART Rate

Total 
Recordable 
Case Rate

Cases with Days 
Away From Work 

Rate

Cases with Job 
Transfer/Restriction 

Rate
Other Recordable 

Case Rate
Employee 
Average

Total Hours 
Worked Deaths

Cases with 
Days Away 
From Work

Cases 
w/JT or 
Restr.

Other 
Rec. 

Cases
Total Days 

Away
Total Days 

JT/R Injuries
Skin 

Disorders
Respiratory 
Conditions Poisonings Hearing Loss

All other 
illnesses

ABC Stores (ABC) 1.57 3.82 0.55 1.02 2.25 2154 2932367 0 8 15 33 85 308 55 0 0 0 0 1

Administrative Services (AS) 1.25 2.49 0.78 0.47 1.24 18962 31673694 0 123 75 196 2811 2528 359 2 7 1 0 25

All Other Employees (AE) 1.69 3.14 0.81 0.88 1.45 27996 39363123 0 159 174 285 4081 7569 582 5 6 0 0 25

Finance & Taxation (FIN) 0.37 0.70 0.16 0.21 0.33 6564 11401810 0 9 12 19 198 511 38 0 0 0 0 2

Fire/EMS (FE) 3.24 5.33 1.79 1.45 2.09 17021 34662686 0 310 252 362 6316 9067 834 6 5 1 4 74

PI (Planning & Inspections) 1.11 1.53 0.51 0.60 0.43 1546 2349095 0 6 7 5 296 96 18 0 0 0 0 0

Public Health/Mental Health (PMH) 0.95 1.92 0.47 0.47 0.98 11662 21108438 0 50 50 103 844 1610 190 1 1 0 1 10

Parks & Recreation (PR) 2.41 3.81 1.10 1.31 1.40 12588 13133500 0 72 86 92 1465 3356 238 4 0 0 1 7

Public Utilities (PU) 2.70 4.36 1.11 1.59 1.66 11676 21117555 0 117 168 175 3095 5208 431 8 4 2 5 10

Public Works (PW) 4.00 6.14 2.27 1.74 2.14 13114 22929166 0 260 199 245 7936 7128 656 19 4 4 1 20

Sheriff/Police (SP) 3.42 6.58 1.63 1.80 3.16 35099 65291137 0 531 587 1031 15852 26234 1922 12 16 3 4 192

Social Services (SS) 1.02 1.83 0.40 0.61 0.81 17636 31688572 0 64 97 129 1745 2661 275 4 1 5 0 5

Commissions/Boards/Authorities (COMM) 1.22 2.17 0.86 0.36 0.95 4565 8394461 0 36 15 40 950 815 86 0 1 0 2 2

Housing Authorities (HA) 2.97 4.30 1.82 1.16 1.32 1381 2421286 0 22 14 16 186 633 50 0 0 0 0 2

Hospitals (HOSP) 2.00 4.93 0.92 1.09 2.93 68346 119734641 0 550 650 1753 9076 26175 2398 22 8 0 1 524

Libraries (LIB) 0.25 1.25 0.25 0.00 1.00 1683 2403317 0 3 0 12 6 15 15 0 0 0 0 0

Colleges & Universities (COLL) 0.57 1.59 0.28 0.29 1.02 112918 162676086 0 226 235 831 4877 11630 1225 19 9 1 4 34

Schools (SCO) 1.67 4.18 0.84 0.83 2.51 160669 256269480 0 1080 1061 3217 20205 22933 5220 13 12 1 0 112

Schools - Maintenance (SM) 1.81 3.45 1.00 0.82 1.64 4746 9043700 0 45 37 74 1453 976 151 2 0 0 0 3

Schools - Transportation (ST) 1.87 3.08 1.17 0.69 1.21 7054 11576877 0 68 40 70 2663 1424 175 2 0 0 0 1

State Government (SG) 2.48 4.09 1.43 1.05 1.61 62092 122645038 4 874 645 988 17325 19468 2402 25 20 2 23 39

599472 992816029 4 4613 4419 9676 101465 150345 17320 144 94 20 46 1088



Public Sector Survey Results
2018 Data

2018 Survey Data

Total DART Rate 1.71

Cases with days away from work 0.81

Cases with Job Transfer/Restriction 0.91

Other Recordable Case Rate 1.62

Total Recordable Case Rate 3.33

Column G Column H Column I Column J Column K Column L Column M1 Column M2 Column M3 Column M4 Column M5 Column M6

DART Rate

Total 
Recordable 
Case Rate

Cases with Days 
Away From Work 

Rate
Cases with Job 

Transfer/Restriction Rate

Other 
Recordable 
Case Rate

Employee 
Average

Total Hours 
Worked Deaths

Cases with 
Days Away 
From Work

Cases w/JT or 
Restr.

Other Rec. 
Cases

Total Days 
Away

Total Days 
JT/R Injuries

Skin 
Disorders

Respiratory 
Conditions Poisonings

Hearing 
Loss

All other 
illnesses

ABC Stores (ABC) 1.54 2.27 0.72 0.82 0.72 2173 4414108 0 16 18 16 418 491 50 0 0 0 0 0

Administrative Services (AS) 1.29 3.01 0.90 0.39 1.72 17694 29473673 0 132 58 253 4175 2094 387 7 7 4 0 38

All Other Employees (AE) 1.00 1.90 0.41 0.59 0.90 54568 80279751 0 165 236 361 5302 9478 691 8 1 0 3 59

Finance & Taxation (FIN) 0.51 1.00 0.22 0.29 0.49 8073 13600731 0 15 20 33 773 497 63 1 0 0 0 4

Fire/EMS (FE) 3.21 5.77 1.50 1.71 2.56 17101 34414401 0 258 294 440 5075 10281 877 11 9 0 1 94

PI (Planning & Inspections) 1.52 2.49 0.64 0.88 0.96 1643 2494928 0 8 11 12 148 726 30 1 0 0 0 0

Public Health/Mental Health (PMH) 0.55 1.34 0.18 0.37 0.79 17812 30017986 0 27 56 118 404 1806 179 3 0 0 0 19

Parks & Recreation (PR) 2.03 3.52 0.70 1.33 1.48 10822 11991888 0 42 80 89 1678 3248 196 7 2 0 1 5

Public Utilities (PU) 1.96 3.15 0.26 1.70 1.19 15812 28181929 1 36 240 168 4544 7833 513 13 1 0 3 15

Public Works (PW) 4.72 7.58 2.22 2.51 2.86 12309 22025936 0 244 276 315 7530 10449 787 19 2 0 2 25

Sheriff/Police (SP) 2.80 5.48 1.22 1.58 2.68 43726 80754344 4 492 638 1082 12487 25008 1986 14 11 8 5 192

Social Services (SS) 0.90 1.59 0.36 0.53 0.69 26080 43529762 1 79 116 150 2250 4034 319 5 1 0 0 21

Commissions/Boards/Authorities (COMM 1.65 2.61 1.01 0.64 0.96 4418 8110489 0 41 26 39 899 1155 102 0 0 0 0 4

Housing Authorities (HA) 3.00 4.07 2.15 0.85 1.08 1382 2601596 0 28 11 14 261 438 53 0 0 0 0 0

Hospitals (HOSP) 1.92 4.92 0.96 0.97 3.00 67730 117243582 0 560 567 1757 10159 20923 2482 16 17 0 0 369

Libraries (LIB) 1.19 1.75 1.01 0.18 0.55 1605 2177098 0 11 2 6 102 89 19 0 0 0 0 0

Colleges & Universities (COLL) 0.59 1.51 0.27 0.32 0.92 113206 158796990 1 218 251 732 6656 12379 1142 14 3 0 11 32

Schools (SCO) 1.67 3.38 0.72 0.95 1.70 167931 265469759 1 952 1267 2261 22383 33904 4431 2 4 2 4 38

Schools - Maintenance (SM) 6.38 11.92 3.44 2.94 5.54 3025 5923165 0 102 87 164 2125 1653 348 4 0 0 0 1

Schools - Transportation (ST) 1.51 2.50 0.97 0.53 1.00 5611 9029054 0 44 24 45 1595 369 113 0 0 0 0 0

State Government (SG) 2.31 3.37 1.37 0.94 1.06 66487 130724082 0 896 616 691 21926 23795 2109 23 11 2 14 44

659208 1081255252 8 4366 4894 8746 110890 170650 16877 148 69 16 44 960



Public Sector Survey Results
2019 Data

2019 Survey Data

Total DART Rate 1.80

Cases with days away from work 0.86

Cases with Job Transfer/Restriction 0.94

Other Recordable Case Rate 1.63

Total Recordable Case Rate 3.43

Column G Column H Column I Column J Column K Column L Column M1 Column M2 Column M3 Column M4 Column M5 Column M6

DART Rate

Total 
Recordable 
Case Rate

Cases with Days 
Away From Work 

Rate

Cases with Job 
Transfer/Restriction 

Rate
Other Recordable 

Case Rate
Employee 
Average

Total Hours 
Worked Deaths

Cases with 
Days Away 
From Work

Cases 
w/JT or 
Restr.

Other 
Rec. 

Cases
Total Days 

Away
Total Days 

JT/R Injuries
Skin 

Disorders
Respiratory 
Conditions Poisonings Hearing Loss

All other 
illnesses

ABC Stores (ABC) 2.31 3.69 0.94 1.38 1.38 2220 3196612 0 15 22 22 1296 499 57 0 0 0 0 2

Administrative Services (AS) 1.38 2.70 0.76 0.62 1.32 19051 31666099 0 120 98 209 2606 2508 403 2 2 0 0 20

All Other Employees (AE) 1.81 3.42 0.88 0.93 1.61 27979 38520957 0 169 179 311 3357 7242 601 4 8 1 1 44

Finance & Taxation (FIN) 0.46 0.76 0.15 0.30 0.30 5977 10544811 0 8 16 16 50 556 37 1 1 0 0 1

Fire/EMS (FE) 3.49 5.89 1.66 1.84 2.40 18329 36722058 1 304 337 440 6254 11930 942 3 13 4 12 108

PI (Planning & Inspections) 1.51 2.06 0.69 0.82 0.55 1671 2916215 0 10 12 8 660 744 30 0 0 0 0 0

Public Health/Mental Health (PMH) 1.04 1.92 0.47 0.56 0.88 10902 19500410 0 46 55 86 928 2093 178 2 0 0 0 7

Parks & Recreation (PR) 2.79 4.40 1.11 1.67 1.62 12106 14357939 0 80 120 116 2445 6346 307 4 0 0 0 5

Public Utilities (PU) 3.12 5.06 1.25 1.86 1.94 11212 20413868 0 128 190 198 4147 6526 484 13 1 1 2 15

Public Works (PW) 4.62 6.72 2.21 2.41 2.10 13454 24306785 3 269 293 255 9693 10209 761 25 3 0 3 28

Sheriff/Police (SP) 3.77 7.27 1.70 2.06 3.51 35361 65706112 2 559 678 1153 12520 26916 2133 11 10 3 5 230

Social Services (SS) 1.26 2.06 0.52 0.74 0.80 16961 30634231 0 80 113 122 2658 4851 286 5 6 0 0 18

Commissions/Boards/Authorities (COMM) 1.25 1.96 0.73 0.53 0.70 4478 7970716 0 29 21 28 265 890 74 0 1 0 0 3

Housing Authorities (HA) 2.72 3.93 2.12 0.60 1.21 1424 2645306 0 28 8 16 175 205 45 0 2 0 0 5

Hospitals (HOSP) 2.35 5.91 1.06 1.29 3.56 70250 103831229 0 550 670 1848 11651 23755 2697 17 18 1 2 333

Libraries (LIB) 0.30 1.01 0.20 0.10 0.71 1690 1983744 0 2 1 7 3 15 10 0 0 0 0 0

Colleges & Universities (COLL) 0.67 1.54 0.29 0.38 0.87 115958 161090601 0 236 304 701 5281 15517 1190 13 13 0 3 22

Schools (SCO) 1.79 3.48 0.85 0.95 1.69 168295 269984057 1 1141 1280 2277 28871 36951 4628 2 6 0 0 63

Schools - Maintenance (SM) 2.64 5.28 1.24 1.40 2.64 3079 5988245 0 37 42 79 1501 1529 154 2 0 0 0 2

Schools - Transportation (ST) 2.79 4.00 1.99 0.81 1.21 5246 8446933 0 84 34 51 4086 841 163 2 0 0 0 4

State Government (SG) 1.03 1.49 0.64 0.39 0.45 81093 159287001 4 510 311 362 13596 14902 1107 18 6 2 7 47

626736 1019713929 11 4405 4784 8305 112043 175025 16287 124 90 12 35 957
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